eb-28-00 03:30P	000 P.02
09/13/99 15:37 \$703 12-01-1	PHELIA OS DECAMANO OF COMMEN
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Off
Tab senings ⇒ ≈ ○ ▼ 101209	217
To the Monorable Commissioner of > trademan	Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SOURCE MIDWEST L.L.C. ASSIGNMENT & TRANSFIER ENGLOSED Individual(s) D. Association General Partnership D. Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other, Linted Linguity Co., KHNSAS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) adached? D. Yes. D. No. 3. Nature of conveyance: - 0 - 9 0	D Association General Partnership CL Limited Partnership
U Assignment O Security Agricement O Other Execution Date: 8-3-99	Corporation-State FAUSAS CLOTher If assigned is not demicited in the United States, a demastic representation resignation in attached: O Yes XI No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CLYes XI No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers s	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) REG. 202- 4700 12/17/96 SER.NO. 74.726.32/ Itadieul? U. Yes K.No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: NANCY C. HASSUR Internal Address: 2331 MAYFAIR PL TOPERA KONSOS (785) 267-1886	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: SANE.	8. Deposit account number: 40E
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this nage if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To ine best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of //- 3 - 89 Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023:

ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this date by Gary D. Barnes, Trustee in Bankruptcy of the Estate of William R. Pickett, doing business as HI-40 Corporation, Bankruptcy Case No. 98-44602-JWV-7 ("Assignor") to Source Midwest, L.L.C. ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee's assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, whatever that interest may be, in a trademark which was adopted, and used by HI-40 Corporation, said trademark being "SLIMMER IMAGE", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registered Number 2024700, dated 12/17/1996 ("Mark"); together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and in the registration thereof, "as-is" and "where-is", without any warranties, express or implied.

As consideration for the rights assigned herein, and other property transferred by separate Bill of Sale, Assignee has paid Assignor the sum of \$2,000.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

The address of the Assignee is 2331 Mayfair Place, Topeka, Kansas 66611.

The address of the Assignee is 2331 Mayfair Place, Topeka, Kansas 60611.	
Date: 8-3-99	Gary D. Barnes, Trustee in Bankruptcy of the Estate of William Pickett, doing business as HI-40 Corporation
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF JACKSON) ss)
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 3rd day of 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Gary D. Barnes, Trustee in bankruptcy of the estate of William R. Pickett, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the above Assignment, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.	
IN TECTIMONIA WIL	TEREOF I have because act my hard and affixed my afficial and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My appointment expires:

5-15-1999

Cathy M. Barnes
Notary Public, State of Missouri
County of Clay
My Commission Expires 08/18/99

RECORDED: 111/10/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0157